Agreement is for an amount under $25,000.   

(2) Compensation.  As full compensation for the satisfactory and timely performance of  the 
Services as specified in Section (1), “Scope of Services,” and the attached exhibits, City hereby 
agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed Seven Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($7,830,000) as follows: 

Consultant will be paid all undisputed amounts within thirty (30) days of City’s receipt of detailed 
invoices for Services provided to the City Manager’s satisfaction during the preceding calendar 
month. Invoices must include all of the information contained in Section (7), “Billings,” below.

[...]

AmandaB@SanPabloCA.gov and request an invite for PCB TMDL Special Studies and 
Implementation Project. Proposers are encouraged to attend for review of the Project and 
Proposal requirements. 

5. Estimated Cost  
The City estimates that the Project will cost Seven Million Eight Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Dollars ($7,830,000) for all elements of the above-provided scope.  The 
Project must be completed within the Project budget.  

C. PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS 

Each Proposal must be submitted in compliance with the requirements of this RFP.  The 
City may, acting in its sole discretion, elect to reject any Proposal that it determines to be